

Matter is taken up physically as well as through VC

TPCr1.No. 49/2025
Rajat Sood Vs. Rakesh Rikki & Ors.

09.06.2025

This is a fresh transfer petition (Criminal). It be checked and registered.

Present:- Ms. Celly Sadana, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Sh.
Rubinder Ghumman, Ld. Counsel for the applicant
has appeared through VC.

Vide this transfer petition, the petitioner seeks transfer of case from the Court of having jurisdiction of PS Mehrauli to PS Saket.

Put up for consideration on 12.07.2025.

(SHAIL JAIN)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi : 09.06.2025^(s)