

Matter is taken up physically as well as through VC

**T.P. CRL No. 49/2025
Rajat Sood Vs. Rakesh Rikki & Ors.**

27.08.2025

Present:- Proxy counsel for the applicant has appeared through VC.

1. **The advocates are abstaining from work.**
2. Report has not been called from the concerned Court.
3. Matter be listed for calling the report from the concerned Court and for consideration of the transfer petition on **07.11.2025**.

(Nivedita Anil Sharma)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi : 27.08.2025^(s)