

CNR No.DLST01-008282-2025  
TP CRL. No.49/25  
Rajat Sood Vs. Rakesh Rikki & Ors.

30.03.2026

File taken up on application of applicant / petitioner through Counsel seeking permission for service of respondents by publication.

Present:- None for the applicant despite calls and waiting of the matter till 12:22 pm.

Perused.

Put up on 09.04.2026, date already fixed.

(Gurvinder Pal Singh)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge (South)  
Saket Courts, New Delhi *(ab)*