

CNR No. DLST01-008282-2025
T.P. CRL 49/2025
RAJAT SOOD Vs. RAKESH RIKKI AND ORS.

09.04.2026

Present:- None for the applicant physically or virtually despite calls and despite awaiting of the matter till 1:14 pm.

Perused.

Accordingly, the present Transfer application / petition is dismissed in default.

File be consigned to Record room.

(Gurvinder Pal Singh)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi *(ab)*